# Decatur County, Iowa Health Improvement Plan

### Part I. Contact Information

### Decatur County, Iowa Health Improvement Plan 2023

Date Revised: 11/17/2023

#### For additional information about this plan:

CONTACT 1 Name: Holly Rash Organization: Decatur County Public Health Phone: 641-446-6518 Email: hrash@decaturph.com CONTACT 2 Name: Heather Kimmel Organization: Decatur County Public Health Phone: 641-446-6518 Email: hkimmel@decaturph.com

## Healthcare Literacy

### Goal 1

Improve collaborations and communications of healthcare partners & spread awareness of health care services in Decatur County. 

#### Alignment with National Plans

Decatur County Hospital

Infinity Health

### Alignment with State/Other Plans

Objective 1.1					
Baseline Year 2023	Baseline Value	Target Year 2024	Target Value		
Data Source and Location					
<b>Objective Progress Rep</b>	ort 1				
Report Date Data Yes	ar Value	Progress on Objective:			
Progress notes:					
Strategy 1.1-1					
Strategy Source and Location					
Healthcare Partners will collaborate to create a care coordination workgroup. This workgroup will implement strategies and plans on how the partners can work together and streamline healthcare services for our County. We will work on a marketing plan to showcase all healthcare services available in Decatur County. In addition, we will highlight what each partner provides.					
Strategy Type:					
Who's Responsible			rget Date		
Decatur County Public Health July 20		ly 2024			

July 2024

Housing					
Goal 1					
Create accessible, affordable and safe housing in Decatur County.					
Alignment with National Plans					
Alignment with State/Other Plans					
Objective 1.1					
Baseline Year 2023	Baseline Value	Target Year ongoing	Target Value		
Data Source and Location					
Strategy 1.1-1					
Strategy Source and Location					
Strategy Type:					
Who's Responsible Decatur County Development Corporation			et Date		
Decatur County Development Corporation Ongoing through 2026 Leon Chamber of Commerce					
Lamoni Chamber of Comme	erce				